amend its Articles of Incorporation to increase its authorized share capital; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall amend its 
Articles of Incorporation to reflect the following changes: 

1. The total authorized shares shall be increased from three billion (3,000,000,000) to 
seven billion eight hundred million (7,800,000,000) shares; 

2. Of the total authorized shares: 

◦ Seven billion (7,000,000,000) shall be designated as Common Stock, with a par 
value of $0.0001 per share; 

◦ Four million (4,000,000) shall be designated as Series A Preferred Stock, with a 
par value of $0.0001 per share;